Total liabilities 156,927   - 156,927

Net position (156,927)   3,354,884 3,197,957

 TT US Total
as at 31 december 2016 $’000 $’000 $’000

assets
Investment in joint venture -   2,985,162 2,985,162
Dividends receivable   -   13,155 13,155
Cash and cash equivalents 1,008   365,072 366,080

Total assets 1,008 3,363,389 3,364,397

Liabilities
Due to parent company/related party 3,332   - 3,332
Trade and other payables 175   - 175
Income tax payable 236   - 236

Total liabilities 3,743   - 3,743

Net position (2,735) 3,363,389 3,360,654

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO NGL LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

6.7   Unaudited Financial Statements for the Quarter Ended 31 March 2017 (continued)

111

15. financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)
 risk management (continued)

Currency risk (continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in the TT dollar
exchange rate with all other variables held constant of the Company’s profit before taxation:

 increase/  Effect on other
 (decrease)  comprehensive
 in exchange rate income
 % $’000

as at 31 march 2017 3% 1,770

(3%) (1,770)

as at 31 march 2016 3% 928

 (3%) (928)

as at 31 december 2016 3% 5,416

 (3%) (5,416)

Other price risk

Other price risk is the risk that changes in market prices, including commodity or equity prices,
will have an effect on future cash flows associated with financial instruments. The Company’s
primary source of income is dividend income derived from its underlying investment in PPGPL.
PPGPL is exposed to market/feedstock price movements that could adversely affect the value of
its financial assets, liabilities and future cash flow.

fair values

Financial instruments include accounts payable and accrued liabilities. The carrying values of
these financial instruments are approximate to their fair value due to their short-term nature.

[…]

Income tax payable 236   - 236

Total liabilities 3,743   - 3,743

Net position (2,735) 3,363,389 3,360,654

 TT US Total
as at 31 december 2015 $’000 $’000 $’000

assets
Investment in joint venture -  2,827,778 2,827,778
Due from parent company -   415,836 415,836
Dividends receivable -   25,036 25,036

Total assets -  3,268,650 3,268,650

Liabilities
Due to parent company/related party 1,104   - 1,104
Dividends payable 19,350   - 19,350
Trade and other payables 58   - 58
Income tax payable 51   - 51

Total liabilities 20,563   - 20,563

Net position (20,563) 3,268,650 3,248,087

AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - TTNGL

172

(Amounts expressed in Trinidad and Tobago Dollars)

15. financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

 risk management (continued)

 Currency risk (continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in the TT
dollar exchange rate with all other variables held constant of the Company’s profit before
taxation:

 increase/  Effect on other
 (decrease) in exchange rate comprehensive income

 % $’000

2016 3% 5,416

 (3%) (5,416)

2015 3% 11,140

 (3%) (11,140)

Other price risk

Other price risk is the risk that changes in market prices, including commodity or equity prices,
will have an effect on future cash flows associated with financial instruments. The Company’s
primary source of income is dividend income derived from its underlying investment in PPGPL.
PPGPL is exposed to market/feedstock price movements that could adversely affect the value
of its financial assets, liabilities and future cash flow.

fair values

Financial instruments include accounts payable and accrued liabilities. The carrying values of
these financial instruments are approximate to their fair value due to their short term nature.